CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 4 BOYS

Team Overall Results
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MCFA

MOBA
KERM
ORAC
CARU
FARM

MOHS
SOBA
BAEA

HOVR
WSHG
ROSA
MNDT

WSTB
SNGW
HNWE

CHOW
BACH
FOWL

Average Time Score

00:17:08.21
00:17:23.95
00:17:32.56
00:17:51.79
00:18:10.79
00:18:16.98
00:18:28.74
00:18:32.08
00:18:35.15
00:19:03.14
00:19:01.76
00:19:06.21
00:19:04.41
00:19:28.73
00:19:33.16
00:19:27.88
00:19:44.67
00:19:58.40
00:20:06.11
00:19:54.39
00:20:01.57
00:20:28.37
00:20:37.94
00:20:52.61
00:20:50.36
00:21:26.76
00:22:19.50
00:22:08.64
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60
88
108
160
213
248
250
265
269
345
346
348
355
409
419
420
460
470
494
495
514
550
573
599
607
698
753
782

Name
HANF
BISH
FIRE
COAL
DELA
LEMO
CACT
SELM
PARL
DOPA

Average Time

Finishers

00:24:21.92
00:20:47.98
00:21:11.53
00:21:29.84
00:20:06.59
00:19:05.93
00:20:26.46
00:23:00.20
00:15:53.23
00:18:15.62
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 4 BOYS

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 DELO 00:17:08.21 7 60
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 3 935 Israel Gutierrez 00:16:28.25 2
2 6 933  Alex Garcia 00:16:53.45 5
3 10 937  Antonio Torres 00:17:11.85 9
4 11 934  Edgar Gil 00:17:15.43 10
5 35 931 Yurem Bautista 00:17:52.08 34
6 38 936  Joel Gutierrez-Ventura 00:18:00.72 (37)
7 64 932  Alex Cruz 00:18:41.30 (59)
2 JGRz 00:17:23.95 7 88
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
7 990  Drake Murrill 00:16:56.01
2 8 986 Mandeep Bhatti 00:17:05.39 7
3 15 987  Zelalem Teffra 00:17:25.08 14
4 31 988 Jordan Bien 00:17:46.48 30
5 32 992 Esteban Yanez 00:17:46.79 31
6 60 991 Landon Rivera 00:18:34.60 (55)
7 167 989 Dominick Estwin 00:21:51.31 (147)
3 MCFA 00:17:32.56 7 108
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
5 1021 Jose Delgadillo 00:16:51.51 4
2 22 1020 Henry Perezchica 00:17:37.33 21
3 23 1015 Nick Diaz 00:17:38.91 22
4 29 1018 Tommy Martinez 00:17:43.17 28
5 34 1019 Diego Ochoa 00:17:51.87 33
6 42 1017 Estevan Gonzalez 00:18:12.21 (41)
7 47 1016 Paul Diaz 00:18:20.71 (45)
4  NIPO 00:17:51.79 7 160
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 12 1048 Marcus Napoli 00:17:15.72 11
2 25 1044 Ryan Edwards 00:17:39.75 24
3 30 1045 Regan Holland 00:17:43.43 29
4 39 1049 Fernando Romero-Angeles 00:18:01.35 38
5 63 1043 Matthew Alvarado 00:18:38.69 58
6 74 1047 Antonio Napoli 00:19:01.34 (67)
7 83 1046 Jordan Jones 00:19:14.36 (76)
5 TUHS 00:18:10.79 7 213
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
4 1090 Kade Fetterman 00:16:45.25 3
2 9 1095 Jose Valenzuela 00:17:08.20 8
3 56 1091 Rafael Lopez 00:18:31.13 52
4 67 1094 Miguel Santiago 00:18:51.81 62
5 99 1092 Carson Melton 00:19:37.55 88
6 172 1093 Brian Robles 00:21:59.74 (152)
7 215 1089 Luis Benitez 00:28:40.81 (190)
6 MOBA 00:18:16.98 7 248
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 2 1039 Otis Kelly 00:16:07.71 1
2 51 1040 Lucas McAlpine 00:18:24.07 49
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 4 BOYS

3 55 1041 Eli Waldman 00:18:30.12 51
4 75 1036 Nathan Fuller 00:19:01.49 68
5 87 1042 Jack Walker 00:19:21.52 79
6 88 1038 Dominic Holst 00:19:23.20 (80)
7 110 1037 Joaquin Cuellar 00:19:50.68 (98)
7 KERM 00:18:28.74 7 250
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
19 994  Bryan Mosqueda 00:17:32.03 18
2 41 996 Cade Salsedo 00:18:08.39 40
3 49 999  Sebastian Zamora 00:18:22.88 a7
4 66 998  Matthew Viramontez 00:18:47.79 61
5 92 995  Manuel Ramirez 00:19:32.60 84
6 96 997  Xavier Alonso Velasquez 00:19:35.28 (86)
7 98 993 Maddox Melgoza 00:19:36.20 (87)
8 ORAC 00:18:32.08 7 265
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
21 1051 Samuel Fuson 00:17:35.48 20
2 36 1050 Ashton Andreadakis 00:17:55.54 35
3 50 1052 Ayden Kauffman 00:18:23.36 48
4 76 1056 Nicholas Westfall 00:19:01.92 69
5 105 1054 Charlie Kitts 00:19:44.09 93
6 120 1055 Vincent May 00:20:06.11 (207)
7 121 1053 Coy Kendrick 00:20:06.59 (108)
9 CARU 00:18:35.15 7 269
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 33 915 Enrique Loredo 00:17:51.57 32
2 48 917  Henry Montoya 00:18:21.65 46
3 54 918  Paul Pacheco 00:18:29.98 50
4 73 919 Moses Pulido 00:19:01.20 66
5 82 914  Santiago Govea 00:19:11.35 75
6 118 913  Jesse Almarez 00:20:01.83 (105)
7 125 916  Ricardo Manriquez 00:20:16.79 (112)
10 FARM 00:19:03.14 7 345
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
20 955  Gonzalo Vazquez 00:17:35.45 19
2 45 951  Daniel Julian Campos 00:18:14.80 44
3 72 949 Reyes Contreras 00:19:00.98 65
4 109 954  Robert Urquilla 00:19:48.76 97
5 133 950  Chris Garza 00:20:35.74 120
6 134 952  Alberto Pantoja 00:20:36.12 (121)
7 157 953  Adiel Ramirez 00:21:27.32 (139)
11 AVEN 00:19:01.76 7 346
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
17 897 Brandon Flores 00:17:29.57 16
2 62 894  Sebastian Ayala 00:18:37.58 57
3 85 898  Jesus Ontiveros 00:19:17.43 77
4 106 899  Jose Venegas 00:19:44.74 94
5 115 893  Mario Adame 00:19:59.47 102
6 123 896  Eduardo Cervantes 00:20:12.82 (110)
7 126 895  Kriz Cabral 00:20:18.42 (113)
12 MOHS 00:19:06.21 7 348
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
RTS Race Timing Printed: 11/16/2023 3:17:03 PM Page: 3 of 11



CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 4 BOYS

1 13 1035 Joseph Serna 00:17:16.31 12
2 28 1034 Ezekiel Serna 00:17:42.24 27
3 40 1032 Favian Perez 00:18:01.44 39
4 130 1029 Noah Doggett 00:20:27.49 117
5 173 1033 Preston Rosser 00:22:03.60 153
6 184 1030 Adrian Gonzalez 00:22:25.01 (164)
7 195 1031 Angel Gonzalez 00:23:03.18 173)
13 SOBA 00:19:04.41 6 355
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 37 1088 Rodrigo Segobia 00:17:55.62 36
2 43 1086 Angel Martinez 00:18:13.07 42
3 91 1083 Daniel Cuevas 00:19:30.28 83
4 102 1082 Andres Alvarado 00:19:41.32 20
5 117 1087 Adrian Rodriguez 00:20:01.78 104
6 177 1084 Alexander Dominguez 00:22:17.93 (157)
14 BAEA 00:19:28.73 7 409
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
61 947  Axel Ramirez 00:18:36.00 56
2 69 943  Brandon Acevedo 00:18:57.59 63
3 89 948  Luis Sandoval 00:19:28.82 81
4 90 944  Angel Gallardo 00:19:29.12 82
5 141 945  Jacob Godinez 00:20:52.12 127
6 148 942  Alexander Vasquez Le6n 00:21:03.87 (133)
7 178 946  Josue Mendoza 00:22:18.36 (158)
15 SIPA 00:19:33.16 7 419
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 18 1080 Jacob Hernandez 00:17:30.19 17
2 59 1076 Caleb Chaney 00:18:33.11 54
3 86 1075 Eric Barboza 00:19:17.47 78
4 149 1079 Talon Covarrubais 00:21:09.12 134
5 153 1078 Davian Contreras 00:21:15.88 136
6 159 1077 Mason Comaites 00:21:37.64 (141)
7 198 1081 Omar Lopez 00:23:11.63 (176)
16 HOVR 00:19:27.88 7 420
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
27 985  Nabor Villa Leyva 00:17:42.15 26
2 65 984  Emmanuel Valenzuela-Encinas 00:18:44.74 60
3 112 983  Jose Quintana 00:19:53.70 100
4 122 979  Adrian Baca 00:20:09.68 109
5 139 982 Juan Herrera 00:20:49.12 125
6 176 980  Angel Cervantes 00:22:12.88 (156)
7 197 981  Max Fernandez 00:23:05.68 (175)
17 WSHG 00:19:44.67 7 460
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
16 1102 Anthony Fierro 00:17:25.46 15
2 77 1108 Alexis Zurita 00:19:02.55 70
3 127 1107 Gio Santos 00:20:19.91 114
4 144 1104 Aiden Levato 00:20:57.16 130
5 145 1105 Oscar Ramos 00:20:58.25 131
6 156 1103 lIsai Gutierrez 00:21:20.65 (138)
7 188 1106 Ethan Rivera 00:22:35.59 (167)
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 4 BOYS

18 ROSA 00:19:58.40 7 470
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 44 1058 Lucas Babbitt 00:18:13.19 43
2 70 1063 Bryan Vera 00:18:58.85 64
3 78 1060 Adrian Cruz 00:19:04.04 71
4 162 1061 Henry Gutierrez 00:21:42.74 143
5 169 1059 Jacob Caldwell 00:21:53.20 149
6 206 1062 Luis Mendez 00:23:33.94 (183)
7 209 1064 Landon Wyckhuyse 00:25:26.87 (184)
19 MNDT 00:20:06.11 6 494
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
14 1026 Roberto Uribe 00:17:22.50 13
2 81 1025 Julian Ruiz 00:19:11.26 74
3 132 1022 Brian Garcia 00:20:30.30 119
4 158 1024 Alejandro Perez 00:21:34.45 140
5 168 1023 Carlos Nunez Soriano 00:21:52.05 148
6 201 1027 Kevin Zuniga 00:23:18.40 (178)
20 KING 00:19:54.39 6 495
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
101 1002 James Ergo 00:19:40.15 89
2 104 1004 Nolan Smith 00:19:42.50 92
3 107 1000 Brenden Quiroz 00:19:47.67 95
4 116 1003 Emmanuel Gutierrez 00:20:00.64 103
5 129 1005 Chase Van Doren 00:20:20.98 116
6 191 1001 Ivan Castillo Vicencio 00:22:39.04 (170)
21 WSTB 00:20:01.57 7 514
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 80 1113 Darius Lyons 00:19:07.00 73
2 103 1011 Matthew Lopez 00:19:42.36 91
3 119 1110 Eber Diaz 00:20:02.43 106
4 128 1112 Kevin lzagirre 00:20:20.35 115
5 143 1114 Ricky Ruiz 00:20:55.71 129
6 146 1111 Tito Gomez 00:21:01.00 (132)
7 163 1109 Marcos Avalos 00:21:44.94 (144)
22  SNGW 00:20:28.37 7 550
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
24 1065 John Archuleta 00:17:39.71 23
2 108 1066 Erik Estrada 00:19:48.14 96
3 137 1071 Angelo Ward 00:20:41.87 123
4 166 1069 Angel Rodriguez 00:21:48.94 146
5 182 1068 Connor Phengsiri 00:22:23.19 162
6 203 1070 Rene Rubio 00:23:27.40 (180)
7 214 1067 Michael Nelson 00:27:15.29 (189)
23 HNWE 00:20:37.94 6 573
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
26 974  Cuauhtemoc Gomez 00:17:39.97 25
2 114 976  Avian Salazar 00:19:57.17 101
3 155 975  Daniel Gonzalez Jr. 00:21:17.44 137
4 170 977  Obed Velasquez 00:21:55.94 150
5 180 978  Blake Ziegler 00:22:19.17 160
6 204 973  Luke Abel 00:23:31.49 (181)
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 4 BOYS

24 LIMR 00:20:52.61 7 599
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 58 1008 lan Batista 00:18:32.66 53
2 79 1009 Miguelangel Gonzalez 00:19:06.24 72
3 165 1010 Micah Lee 00:21:48.17 145
4 181 1013 Ivan Rauch 00:22:20.24 161
5 189 1256 Matthew Lopez 00:22:35.75 168
6 196 1014 Max Sermeno 00:23:03.33 (174)
7 202 1012 Ben Rauch 00:23:26.41 (179)
25 TEHA 00:20:50.36 6 607
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
95 1100 Samuel Torres 00:19:34.87 85
2 111 1098 William Crookston 00:19:52.12 99
3 124 1099 Walker Fleming 00:20:16.67 111
4 151 1097 Kevin Chitwood 00:21:12.74 135
5 200 1096 Kaiden Alvarez 00:23:15.41 177
6 212 1101 Kyle Townsend 00:26:01.97 (187)
26 CHOW 00:21:26.76 7 698
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
131 921  Luis (chito) Casillas-Torres 00:20:28.33 118
2 138 923  Giovanny Gomez 00:20:41.91 124
3 161 925 Joshua Silva 00:21:40.56 142
4 175 920 Ashton Barberi 00:22:04.14 155
5 179 922 Daniel Fernandez 00:22:18.86 159
6 186 924  Andrew Reyes 00:22:29.26 (165)
7 194 926  Logan Walls 00:22:50.66 172)
27 BACH 00:22:19.50 6 753
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 135 901 Hayden Fion 00:20:38.58 122
2 140 902  Drew Guillet 00:20:51.41 126
3 171 900 Owen Constance 00:21:58.02 151
4 190 906 John Zhang 00:22:38.28 169
5 210 904  Benjamin Pursel 00:25:31.22 185
6 213 903  Colby Olson 00:27:14.94 (188)
28 FOWL 00:22:08.64 7 782
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
142 966  Kyle Karle 00:20:53.90 128
2 174 961  Paxton Vaughn 00:22:03.65 154
3 183 967  Vincent Manganaan 00:22:23.78 163
4 187 963  Aaden Garcia 00:22:33.71 166
5 193 962  Cuauhtemoc Alvarez 00:22:48.15 171
6 205 965  Abijit Sandhu 00:23:32.58 (182)
7 211 964  Harkaran Narwal 00:25:48.40 (186)
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 4 BOYS

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name
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(37)
38
39
40

(41)
42
43
44

(45)
46
47
48
49

1057
1039
935
1090
1021
933
990
986
1095
937
934
1048
1035
1026
987
1102
897
1080
994
955
1051
1020
1015
1065
1044
974
985
1034
1018
1045
988
992
915
1019
931
1050
1088
936
1049
1032
996
1017
1086
1058
951
941
1016
917
999
1052
1040

Evan Torres

Otis Kelly

Israel Gutierrez
Kade Fetterman
Jose Delgadillo
Alex Garcia

Drake Murrill
Mandeep Bhatti
Jose Valenzuela
Antonio Torres
Edgar Gil

Marcus Napoli
Joseph Serna
Roberto Uribe
Zelalem Teffra
Anthony Fierro
Brandon Flores
Jacob Hernandez
Bryan Mosqueda
Gonzalo Vazquez
Samuel Fuson
Henry Perezchica
Nick Diaz

John Archuleta
Ryan Edwards
Cuauhtemoc Gomez
Nabor Villa Leyva
Ezekiel Serna
Tommy Martinez
Regan Holland
Jordan Bien
Esteban Yanez
Enrique Loredo
Diego Ochoa
Yurem Bautista
Ashton Andreadakis
Rodrigo Segobia
Joel Gutierrez-Ventura
Fernando Romero-Angeles
Favian Perez
Cade Salsedo
Estevan Gonzalez
Angel Martinez
Lucas Babbitt
Daniel Julian Campos
Andrew Sanroman
Paul Diaz

Henry Montoya
Sebastian Zamora
Ayden Kauffman
Lucas McAlpine

Class Chip Time Team
SR 00:15:53.23  PARL
SR 00:16:07.71 MOBA
JR 00:16:28.25 DELO
SR 00:16:45.25  TUHS
SO 00:16:51.51  MCFA
SO 00:16:53.45 DELO
JR 00:16:56.01 JGRZ
JR 00:17:05.39 JGRZ
SR 00:17:08.20  TUHS
JR 00:17:11.85 DELO
JR 00:17:15.43  DELO
FR 00:17:15.72  NIPO
SO 00:17:16.31  MOHS
SR 00:17:22.50  MNDT
SR 00:17:25.08 JGRZ
JR 00:17:25.46  WSHG
SO 00:17:29.57  AVEN
SR 00:17:30.19  SIPA
JR 00:17:32.03  KERM
SR 00:17:35.45  FARM
SO 00:17:35.48 ORAC
SR 00:17:37.33  MCFA
JR 00:17:38.91  MCFA
JR 00:17:39.71  SNGW
FR 00:17:39.75  NIPO
FR 00:17:39.97 HNWE
FR 00:17:42.15 HOVR
SO 00:17:42.24  MOHS
FR 00:17:43.17  MCFA
SO 00:17:43.43  NIPO
FR 00:17:46.48 JGRZ
JR 00:17:46.79 JGRZ
SR 00:17:51.57 CARU
SO 00:17:51.87  MCFA
SO 00:17:52.08  DELO
SO 00:17:55.54  ORAC
SR 00:17:55.62  SOBA
FR 00:18:00.72 DELO
SO 00:18:01.35  NIPO
SO 00:18:01.44  MOHS
SR 00:18:08.39 KERM
JR 00:18:12.21  MCFA
SO 00:18:13.07 SOBA
JR 00:18:13.19 ROSA
JR 00:18:14.80 FARM
FR 00:18:15.62 DOPA
SO 00:18:20.71  MCFA
JR 00:18:21.65 CARU
FR 00:18:22.88 KERM
SO 00:18:23.36 ORAC
FR 00:18:24.07 MOBA
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CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 4 BOYS

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105

RTS Race Timing

50
51
52

53
54
(55)
56
57
58
(59)
60
61
62

63
64

65
66
(67)
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
(76)

77
78
79

(80)
81
82
83
84

85
(86)

87
88

89
90
91
92
93

968
907
918
1041
1091
909
1008
1076
991
947
894
1043
932
984
998
1094
1007
943
1063
938
949
919
1047
1036
1056
1108
1060
1009
1113
1025
914
1046
1006
898
1075
1042
1038
948
944
1083
995
939
956
1100
997
928
993
1092
912
1002
1082
1011
1004
1054

David Albertson
Alexander Adkins
Paul Pacheco
Eli Waldman
Rafael Lopez
Denzel Gomez
lan Batista
Caleb Chaney
Landon Rivera
Axel Ramirez
Sebastian Ayala
Matthew Alvarado
Alex Cruz

Emmanuel Valenzuela-Encinas

Matthew Viramontez
Miguel Santiago
Caleb Steele
Brandon Acevedo
Bryan Vera

lan Hernandez
Reyes Contreras
Moses Pulido
Antonio Napoli
Nathan Fuller
Nicholas Westfall
Alexis Zurita
Adrian Cruz
Miguelangel Gonzalez
Darius Lyons
Julian Ruiz
Santiago Govea
Jordan Jones

llias Gonzalez
Jesus Ontiveros
Eric Barboza
Jack Walker
Dominic Holst

Luis Sandoval
Angel Gallardo
Daniel Cuevas
Manuel Ramirez
Austin Simangan
Emmanuel Arreola
Samuel Torres
Xavier Alonso Velasquez
Andy Jimenez
Maddox Melgoza
Carson Melton
Caleb Gomez
James Ergo
Andres Alvarado
Matthew Lopez
Nolan Smith
Charlie Kitts

SR
SR
JR
JR
FR
JR
FR
SR
SR
SR
JR
JR
FR
SO
SR
JR
SO
SO
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SO
SO
SO
SR
JR
SR
JR
JR
SR
SO
SO
SO
JR
SO
SO
JR
JR
SO
JR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SO
SO
JR
SO
SR
JR
JR
SO

00:18:25.77
00:18:26.48
00:18:29.98
00:18:30.12
00:18:31.13
00:18:32.50
00:18:32.66
00:18:33.11
00:18:34.60
00:18:36.00
00:18:37.58
00:18:38.69
00:18:41.30
00:18:44.74
00:18:47.79
00:18:51.81
00:18:56.01
00:18:57.59
00:18:58.85
00:19:00.32
00:19:00.98
00:19:01.20
00:19:01.34
00:19:01.49
00:19:01.92
00:19:02.55
00:19:04.04
00:19:06.24
00:19:07.00
00:19:11.26
00:19:11.35
00:19:14.36
00:19:15.86
00:19:17.43
00:19:17.47
00:19:21.52
00:19:23.20
00:19:28.82
00:19:29.12
00:19:30.28
00:19:32.60
00:19:34.43
00:19:34.74
00:19:34.87
00:19:35.28
00:19:35.31
00:19:36.20
00:19:37.55
00:19:38.26
00:19:40.15
00:19:41.32
00:19:42.36
00:19:42.50
00:19:44.09
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MOBA
TUHS
BISH
LIMR
SIPA
JGRZ
BAEA
AVEN
NIPO
DELO
HOVR
KERM
TUHS
LEMO
BAEA
ROSA
DELA
FARM
CARU
NIPO
MOBA
ORAC
WSHG
ROSA
LIMR
WSTB
MNDT
CARU
NIPO
LEMO
AVEN
SIPA
MOBA
MOBA
BAEA
BAEA
SOBA
KERM
DELA
FIRE
TEHA
KERM
COAL
KERM
TUHS
CACT
KING
SOBA
WSTB
KING
ORAC
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106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159

CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 4 BOYS

94
95
96
97

(98)
99
100
0
101
102
103
104
(105)
106
(107)
(108)
109
(110)
111
(112)
(113)
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
(121)
122
0
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
(132)
0
(133)
134
0
135
0
136
0
137
(138)
(139)
140
(141)

RTS Race Timing

899
1000
1066
954
1037
1098
983
972
976
893
1003
1087
913
1110
1055
1053
979
896
1099
916
895
1107
1112
1005
1029
921
1022
950
952
901
930
1071
923
982
902
945
966
1114
1104
1105
1111
957
942
1079
927
1097
911
1078
910
975
1103
953
1024
1077

Jose Venegas
Brenden Quiroz
Erik Estrada
Robert Urquilla
Joaquin Cuellar
William Crookston
Jose Quintana
Alexander Venegas
Avian Salazar
Mario Adame
Emmanuel Gutierrez
Adrian Rodriguez
Jesse Almarez
Eber Diaz

Vincent May

Coy Kendrick
Adrian Baca
Eduardo Cervantes
Walker Fleming
Ricardo Manriquez
Kriz Cabral

Gio Santos

Kevin Izagirre
Chase Van Doren
Noah Doggett

Luis (chito) Casillas-Torres

Brian Garcia
Chris Garza
Alberto Pantoja
Hayden Fion
Anthoney Trejo
Angelo Ward
Giovanny Gomez
Juan Herrera
Drew Guillet
Jacob Godinez
Kyle Karle

Ricky Ruiz

Aiden Levato
Oscar Ramos

Tito Gomez

David Guevara
Alexander Vasquez Le6n
Talon Covarrubais
Osvaldo Flores
Kevin Chitwood
Marcos Ceballos
Davian Contreras
Tyler Norcross
Daniel Gonzalez Jr.
Isai Gutierrez

Adiel Ramirez
Alejandro Perez
Mason Comaites

FR
JR
FR
FR
FR
SO
SR
FR
FR
JR
SO
JR
SR
JR
SR
FR
SO
SO
JR
SR
SO
SO
FR
FR
SO
JR
SR
JR
SR
FR
SO
JR
SO
JR
SR
JR
JR
JR
JR
SO
SO
SO
SO
SO
FR
SO
SR
JR
FR
SO
SR
SR
JR
SR

00:19:44.74
00:19:47.67
00:19:48.14
00:19:48.76
00:19:50.68
00:19:52.12
00:19:53.70
00:19:56.25
00:19:57.17
00:19:59.47
00:20:00.64
00:20:01.78
00:20:01.83
00:20:02.43
00:20:06.11
00:20:06.59
00:20:09.68
00:20:12.82
00:20:16.67
00:20:16.79
00:20:18.42
00:20:19.91
00:20:20.35
00:20:20.98
00:20:27.49
00:20:28.33
00:20:30.30
00:20:35.74
00:20:36.12
00:20:38.58
00:20:40.08
00:20:41.87
00:20:41.91
00:20:49.12
00:20:51.41
00:20:52.12
00:20:53.90
00:20:55.71
00:20:57.16
00:20:58.25
00:21:01.00
00:21:03.79
00:21:03.87
00:21:09.12
00:21:10.40
00:21:12.74
00:21:14.67
00:21:15.88
00:21:17.31
00:21:17.44
00:21:20.65
00:21:27.32
00:21:34.45
00:21:37.64

Printed: 11/16/2023 3:17:03 PM

AVEN
KING
SNGW
FARM
MOBA
TEHA
HOVR
HANF
HNWE
AVEN
KING
SOBA
CARU
WSTB
ORAC
ORAC
HOVR
AVEN
TEHA
CARU
AVEN
WSHG
WSTB
KING
MOHS
CHOW
MNDT
FARM
FARM
BACH
COAL
SNGW
CHOW
HOVR
BACH
BAEA
FOWL
WSTB
WSHG
WSHG
WSTB
FIRE
BAEA
SIPA
COAL
TEHA
CACT
SIPA
BISH
HNWE
WSHG
FARM
MNDT
SIPA
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160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213

CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 4 BOYS

142
143
(144)

145
146
(147)
148
149
150
151
(152)
153
154
155
(156)
(157)
(158)
159
160
161
162
163
(164)

(165)
166
(167)
168
169
(170)

171
(172)
(173)
(174)
(175)
(176)

177
(178)
(179)
(180)
(181)
(182)
(183)
0
0
(184)
185
(186)
(187)
(188)

RTS Race Timing

959
925
1061
1109
940
1010
1069
989
1023
1059
977
900
1093
1033
961
920
980
1084
946
922
978
1013
1068
967
1030
958
924
963
1106
1256
906
1001
1073
962
926
1031
1014
981
1081
1074
1096
1027
1012
1070
973
965
1062
929
908
1064
904
964
1101
903

Edwin Chipres
Joshua Silva
Henry Gutierrez
Marcos Avalos
Julien Virgen
Micah Lee

Angel Rodriguez
Dominick Estwin
Carlos Nunez Soriano
Jacob Caldwell
Obed Velasquez
Owen Constance
Brian Robles
Preston Rosser
Paxton Vaughn
Ashton Barberi
Angel Cervantes
Alexander Dominguez
Josue Mendoza
Daniel Fernandez
Blake Ziegler

Ivan Rauch
Connor Phengsiri
Vincent Manganaan
Adrian Gonzalez
Darwin Salas
Andrew Reyes
Aaden Garcia
Ethan Rivera
Matthew Lopez
John Zhang

Ivan Castillo Vicencio
Jonathan Godinez
Cuauhtemoc Alvarez
Logan Walls

Angel Gonzalez
Max Sermeno

Max Fernandez
Omar Lopez
Hector Gonzalez
Kaiden Alvarez
Kevin Zuniga

Ben Rauch

Rene Rubio

Luke Abel

Abjit Sandhu

Luis Mendez

Angel Jimenez
Bryce Cokeley
Landon Wyckhuyse
Benjamin Pursel
Harkaran Narwal
Kyle Townsend
Colby Olson

SR
JR
SO
JR
JR
SO
FR
FR
SR
SR
FR
FR
FR
SO
SO
SR
JR
JR
SR
SO
FR
SO
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
SO
SO
JR
JR
FR
SR
FR
SR
JR
SO
SR
FR
SO
SO
JR
FR
JR
JR
JR
FR
SO
JR
SO
SO
FR
SO

00:21:39.98
00:21:40.56
00:21:42.74
00:21:44.94
00:21:45.03
00:21:48.17
00:21:48.94
00:21:51.31
00:21:52.05
00:21:53.20
00:21:55.94
00:21:58.02
00:21:59.74
00:22:03.60
00:22:03.65
00:22:04.14
00:22:12.88
00:22:17.93
00:22:18.36
00:22:18.86
00:22:19.17
00:22:20.24
00:22:23.19
00:22:23.78
00:22:25.01
00:22:27.63
00:22:29.26
00:22:33.71
00:22:35.59
00:22:35.75
00:22:38.28
00:22:39.04
00:22:47.30
00:22:48.15
00:22:50.66
00:23:03.18
00:23:03.33
00:23:05.68
00:23:11.63
00:23:13.10
00:23:15.41
00:23:18.40
00:23:26.41
00:23:27.40
00:23:31.49
00:23:32.58
00:23:33.94
00:24:33.55
00:24:55.62
00:25:26.87
00:25:31.22
00:25:48.40
00:26:01.97
00:27:14.94

Printed: 11/16/2023 3:17:03 PM

FIRE
CHOW
ROSA
WSTB
DELA
LIMR
SNGW
JGRZ
MNDT
ROSA
HNWE
BACH
TUHS
MOHS
FOWL
CHOW
HOVR
SOBA
BAEA
CHOW
HNWE
LIMR
SNGW
FOWL
MOHS
FIRE
CHOW
FOWL
WSHG
LIMR
BACH
KING
SELM
FOWL
CHOW
MOHS
LIMR
HOVR
SIPA
SELM
TEHA
MNDT
LIMR
SNGW
HNWE
FOWL
ROSA
COAL
BISH
ROSA
BACH
FOWL
TEHA
BACH

Page: 10 of 11



CIF CENTRAL SECTION CHAMPIONSHIPS DIVISION 4 BOYS

214
215
216
217

RTS Race Timing

(189)
(190)
0
0

1067
1089
970
969

Michael Nelson

Luis Benitez

Alejandro Garcia Hernandez
Rio Esperanza

SR
SR
SR
SO

00:27:15.29
00:28:40.81
00:28:59.13
00:30:06.54

Printed: 11/16/2023 3:17:03 PM

SNGW
TUHS
HANF
HANF
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